GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1425
(To be answered on the 24t November 2016)

AIR INDIA FLIGHTS

1425. SHRIMATI K. MARAGATHAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ote1? feratrotol Ibl be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Air India proposes to connect two more destinations in the USA
by flights including a service on the Delhi-Washington route;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(¢) whether Air India proposes to introduce direct flights to USA from some of
the airports in the country, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
IR foraToTar IIIeRI & I3 950 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): Air India is currently evaluating the operations on Delhi-
- Washington route.

(¢) & (d): Currently Air India has no immediate plans to introduce direct
flights to USA from other airports in the country.
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